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Top 50 House Challenger Campaigns by Contributions from PACs and Other Committees

Candidate Name
BORDONARO, TOM
BAKER, MARK
INSLEE, JAY ROBERT
HOLLISTER, NANCY P
GREEN, MARK
WILLIAMS, DANIEL EVERETT
HOEFFEL, JOSEPH M Il
KEHOE, CHRISTINE
RIECKEN, GAIL
QUALLS, ROXANNE
MCKIBBEN, LARRY
UDALL, TOM
NIELSEN, MARK
FERGUSON, MICHAEL A
OWENS, STEVE
MILLER, GARY G
ESKELSEN, LILIA
GORMAN, F CHRIS
HOFFMAN, RANDY D
TULLY, ROBERT GERARD
SNEARY, LOY E
HOFMEISTER, GARY A
WYRICK, PHILLIP
GORDON, BARRY
DESCHAMPS, ROBERT L "DUSTY"
BEVILL, DONALD H
RANDALL, WILLIAM H
TOUMA, LESLIE ANN
COOPER, JERRY W
BERRYMAN, JIM
BURCH, ROBERT L
RUSH, BOB
HOLT, RUSH
KEADLE, JOHN SCOTT
PIROZZI, ELIA VINCENT
MCKEITHEN, MARJORIE A
WARD, GENE R
KOSKOFF, CHARLOTTE
WALKER, WM BUD
TERRY, SHAWN D
TURNHAM, JOE
BECKMAN, TRACY
NEAS, RALPH G
BALL, CHARLES JOKL
SMITH, JUDY
PALMER, BRIAN PAUL
MCMANUS, MICHELLE A
LONEGAN, STEVEN

CAMMERMEYER, MARGARETHE PHD [ WA 02

ROBERTS, WALTER LENN

Congressional Candidate Table 7c

January 1, 1997 - December 31, 1998

State District Party

CA 22  Republican Party
IL 17 Republican Party
WA 01 Democratic Party
OH 06 Republican Party
WI 08 Republican Party
ID 01 Democratic Party
PA 13 Democratic Party
CA 49 Democratic Party
IN 08 Democratic Party
OH 01 Democratic Party
IA 03 Republican Party
NM 03 Democratic Party
CT 05 Republican Party
NJ 06 Republican Party
AZ 06 Democratic Party
CA 41  Republican Party
uT 02 Democratic Party
KY 03 Democratic Party
CA 24  Republican Party
1A 02 Democratic Party
TX 14  Democratic Party
IN 10 Republican Party
AR 02 Republican Party
CA 27 Democratic Party
MT 00 Democratic Party
AL 04 Democratic Party
FL 03 Republican Party
Ml 12  Republican Party
TN 04 Democratic Party
Ml 07 Democratic Party
OH 18 Democratic Party
1A 01 Democratic Party
NJ 12 Democratic Party
NC 12  Republican Party
CA 42  Republican Party
LA 06 Democratic Party
HI 01 Republican Party
CT 06 Democratic Party
NY 26  Republican Party
TX 24  Republican Party
AL 03 Democratic Party
MN 01 Democratic-Farm-l
MD 08 Democratic Party
CA 10 Republican Party
AR 04 Democratic Party
Mi 10 Republican Party
Mi 01 Republican Party
NJ 09 Republican Party

Democratic Party

OK 03 Democratic Party

Incumbent/

Contributions from PACs

Challenger/Open and Other Committees

Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
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Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
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Challenger
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603,403
598,345
458,690
451,785
397,867
371,298
364,048
357,601
354,890
352,102
308,702
305,233
282,154
275,218
259,455
256,585
254,849
241,050
233,770
226,788
220,894
206,155
203,035
191,850
188,415
183,750
181,965
181,407
179,403
178,400
174,275
173,025
172,390
169,465
167,255
159,250
153,450
149,598
149,022
146,837
139,125
136,800
131,100
124,258
120,891
119,285
116,876
115,129
108,746
107,800



